
                                                                                                                

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

    RUFFORD/SOUTHPORT SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE 

 

 

       DEPART 

 Hesketh Arms         7.25 
 Leigh Arms         7.35 
 The Plough Roundabout          7.40 
 Hesketh Park (Albert Rd)       7.45 
 Imperial Pub         7.48 
 Lord Street (North end)            7.50 
 Waterloo Road (after Grosvenor Rd)         7.58 
 One Stop shop (Liverpool Rd)          8.10 
 MTBS          8.25 
 MTGS          8.30 

 

       RETURN 

MTBS          4.10 
MTGS          4.13 
One Stop shop (Liverpool Rd)       4.30 
Waterloo Road (after Grosvenor Rd)      4.42 
Lord Street (North end)        4.50 
Imperial Pub               4.52 
Hesketh Park (Albert Rd)       4.55 
The Plough Roundabout        5.00 
Leigh Arms         5.05 
Hesketh Arms         5.10 
 

  

Please note that the return times will be approximately twenty (20) minutes earlier on Fridays due to 

school finishing at 3.40 pm. 

 

The return times are approximate but the departure times must be adhered to.  
 

 

 

  



  


